
LEGAL NOTICE 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC INTERNET AUCTION ON MARCH 23 – 26, 2018 

OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY FOR DELINQUENT TAXES 
 

On December 19, 2017, I, Edward J. Lamb, Glenn County Tax Collector, 

was directed to conduct a public auction sale by the board of supervisors of Glenn 

County, California.  The tax defaulted properties listed on this notice are subject 
to the tax collector’s power of sale and have been approved for sale by a 

resolution dated December 19, 2017 of the Glenn County Board of Supervisors. 

The sale will be conducted on the internet at www.bid4assets.com, 
beginning on Friday, March 23, 2018, at 8:00 a.m. PT and ending on Monday, 

March 26, 2018, as a public auction to the highest bidder for not less than the 

minimum bid as shown on this notice.  Any parcel remaining may be reoffered 
within a 90 day period and any new parties of interest shall be notified in 

accordance with Revenue and Taxation Code section 3701.   

Due diligence research is incumbent on the bidder as all properties are sold 
as is.  The winning bidder is legally obligated to purchase the property.  Transfer 

taxes and recording fees will be added to and collected with the purchase price. 

Only bids submitted via the Internet will be accepted.  Pre-registration is 
required; register on-line at www.bid4assets.com.  To participate in the auction, 

bidders must submit a refundable bid deposit of $5,000.00 plus a $35.00 

processing fee.  Bid deposits must be in the form of a wire transfer, certified 
check, or money order and must be in the custody of Bid4Assets no later than 

Tuesday, March 20, 2018 at 1:00 p.m. PT.  The deposit will be applied to the 

successful bidder’s purchase price.  Full payment and deed information indicating 
how title should be vested is required within 72 hours after the end of the sale. 

Only wire transfers, certified checks, or money orders will be accepted. 
The right of redemption will cease on Thursday, March 22, 2018, at the 

close of business and properties not redeemed will be offered for sale.  If the 

parcel is not sold, the right of redemption will revive and continue up to the close 
of business on the last business day prior to the next scheduled sale. 

If the properties are sold, parties of interest, as defined in California 

Revenue and Taxation Code section 4675, have a right to file a claim with the 
county for any excess proceeds from the sale.  Excess proceeds are the amount of 

the highest bid in excess of the liens and costs of the sale that are required to be 

paid from the sale proceeds.  Notice will be given to parties of interest, pursuant to 
California Revenue and Taxation Code section 3692(e), if excess proceeds result 

from the sale. 

Additional information may be obtained by visiting the Tax Collector’s 
website at www.countyofglenn.net, by contacting the county tax collector at 516 

West Sycamore Street, Willows, California or by calling 530-934-6410. 

 

PARCEL NUMBERING SYSTEM EXPLANATION  
The Assessor's Parcel Number (APN), when used to describe property in this list, 

refers to the assessor's map book, the map page, the block on the map (if 
applicable), and the individual parcel on the map page or in the block. The 

assessor's maps and further explanation of the parcel numbering system are 

available in the county assessor's office. 
 

The properties that are the subject of this notice are situated in Glenn 

County, California, and are described as follows: 
  

   Assessor’s Last Assessee Name    Minimum 

Parcel Number                  Bid 
 

003-021-011-000  Fuentes, Carlos & Rosario $     9,000.00 

005-282-018-000 Haney, Patricia Ann   $   15.600.00 
017-130-054-000 Badley, Jerry W.   $     7,300.00 

017-130-055-000 Badley, Jerry W.   $   12,500.00 

020-080-026-000 Mesa Asset LLC;    $ 120,600.00
   White Pine Enterprises LLC; 

   Virts, Donald E. & Patricia Trs; 

   Tenth Street Funding; 
   Sunrise Mountain Holdings LLC; 

   Silver City Enterprises LLC; 

   Ruby Valley Holdings LLC; 
   Pyramid Lake Holdings LLC; 

   Polycomp Trust Co Cust FBO Irwin Levine; 

   Parker, Lance G. & Dr. Lexey S.; 
   Ogden, Robert & Jennie; 

   Middlested, Richard & Catherine Trs; 

   Lacroix, Robert & Mary Trs; 
   Hagberg, Clifford & Claire F.; 

   First Trust Co. of Onaga Cust FBO Harkley Boak; 

   Fink, Steven Trs; Copple, Lois; 
 

 

http://www.bid4assets.com/
http://www.bid4assets.com/


   Chatelle, Lewi L. & Jane R.; 

   Boak, Harkley & Carrie; 
   Bischoff, Michelle L. 

020-080-028-000 Mesa Asset LLC;     $ 121,000.00   

   White Pine Enterprises LLC; 

   Virts, Donald E. & Patricia Trs; 

   Tenth Street Funding; 

   Sunrise Mountain Holdings LLC; 
   Silver City Enterprises LLC; 

   Ruby Valley Holdings LLC; 

   Pyramid Lake Holdings LLC; 
   Polycomp Trust Co Cust FBO Irwin Levine; 

   Parker, Lance G. & Dr. Lexey S.; 

   Ogden, Robert & Jennie; 
   Middlested, Richard & Catherine Trs; 

   Lacroix, Robert & Mary Trs; 

   Hagberg, Clifford & Claire F.; 
   First Trust Co. of Onaga Cust FBO Harkley Boak; 

   Fink, Steven Trs; Copple, Lois; 

   Chatelle, Lewi L. & Jane R.; 
   Boak, Harkley & Carrie; 

   Bischoff, Michelle L. 

020-114-008-000 Lopez, Ramon   $   24,900.00 
021-130-021-000 Lee, Marguerite    $   23,700.00 

032-111-004-000 Marks, Evelyn and Rose, Laura M.  $     2,600.00 

032-182-019-000 Myers, James R.    $   13,800.00 
040-113-001-000 Barriga, Eleazar Montiel  $   14,200.00 

040-122-006-000 Jobe, Daniel M.   $   10,700.00 
041-032-018-000 Azevedo, Violet B. Trs  $   12,600.00 

041-182-022-000 Barnard, Larry L.   $     7,000.00 

044-210-042-000 Hickey, Justen & Hickey, April  $   60,500.00 
045-140-003-000 Ram, Sanjay   $ 125,800.00 

   

I certify, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.  
/s/ EDWARD J. LAMB 

GLENN COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

Executed at Willows, Glenn County, California, on February 7th, 2018.  

Published in The Sacramento Valley Mirror on February 10th, 17th, & 24th,  2018. 


